1	[Approval of a 20 year agreement for sewage treatment and disposal services for the San Bruno Jail]		
2			
3	Resolution approving the Agreement between the City and County of San Francisco		
4	(Sheriff), The Westborough County Water District (Westborough) and The North San		
5	Mateo County Sanitation District (District) for sewage treatment and disposal services		
6	for the San Bruno Jail, resulting in a contract term of 20 years, pursuant to San		
7	Francisco Charter Section 9.118(b).		
8			
9	WHEREAS, District operates and maintains a sewage collection, treatment and		
10	disposal system that provides for the collection, treatment and disposal of sanitary sewage		
11	within and outside its jurisdictional limits; and,		
12	WHEREAS, Westborough operates and maintains sewage collection, interceptor and		
13	trunk sewer mains and pumping and other auxiliary facilities for the collection of sanitary		
14	sewage within its limits; and,		
15	WHEREAS, District, pursuant to agreements for sewage disposal by and between		
16	Westborough and District, provides interception, transmittal, treatment and disposal services		
17	for sanitary sewage transmitted to it through the sewage collection, interceptor and trunk		
18	sewer facilities of Westborough; and,		
19	WHEREAS, Sheriff, Westborough and District entered into an agreement dated May		
20	21, 1973, relating to transport, treatment and disposal of sewage generated within City's jail		
21	facilities located in San Mateo County ("San Bruno Jail") through the facilities of Westborough		
22	and District, which agreement is due for renewal; and,		
23	WHEREAS, Sheriff, Westborough and District desire to enter into a new agreement		
24	relating to disposal of sewage generated at City's San Bruno Jail; and,		
25			

1	WHEREAS, The proposed Agreement is on file with the Clerk of the Board of		
2	Supervisors in File No,	which is hereby declared to be a part of this	
3	resolution as if set forth fully herein; now, therefore, be it		
4	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the Agreement for San Bruno		
5	Jail sewage disposal between the City and County of San Francisco, the Westborough		
6	County Water District and the North San Mateo County Sanitation District.		
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			